Function:
The PCS-400 is a universal pump controller that can
control up to 4 pumps. It has a single analog input that
can be connected to a field transmitter either as a 2-wire
or 3-wire input. The 4 digit LED display is scalable to
any range from 0000-9999 (plus decimal point).
Pumps can be configured to operate on a rising input
signal ( e.g. to drain a well) or on a falling input signal

Manufacturers of Process
Controls and Instrumentation
Model Designation: PCS-400-XX
2: 4-20 mA(Zin=250 Ohm)
5: 1-5 VDC (Zin=1Meg Ohm)
6: 0-10 VDC (Zin=1Meg Ohm)
7: Special Input
2: 4-20 mA (750 Ohm Drive)
5: 1-5 VDC (Zout=250 Ohm)
6: 0-10 VDC (Zout=500 Ohm)
7: Special Output
Input Output
-A: 24VDC Power
- B: 240VAC Power
Options:
Enclosures & Dimensions:
PCS-400
13.5”
11.5” 6"
Manufactured By:
Page K01
CANADA:
Pribusin Inc.
101 Freshway Dr. Unit 57
Concord, Ontario, L4K 1R9
Ph: (905) 660-5336
Fx: (905) 660-4068
USA:
Pribusin Inc.
743 Marquette Ave.
Muskegon, MI 49442
Ph: (231) 788-2900
Fx: (231) 788-2929
Rev.A Subject to change without notice
..\Manuals\PCS-400.doc
Section 1 – General Information
1.1 Introduction
The PCS-400 Pump controller is a multi-purpose pump controller that can control up to 4
pumps.  Its NEMA4X enclosure allows direct installation into wet environments.  A see-through
cover clearly shows the level display and all pump status indicators.
1.2 Level Display
A 4-digit LED level display shows the current input level and is scalable to any number from
0000 to 9999 with a decimal point at any location.  This provides an easy system check for an
operator who needs to verify the system operation.
1.2 Status Indicators
Each of the four pumps has three status indicators to show the current activity of the pump.
These are: DEMAND, RUN and SERVICE.
DEMAND:  The ON setpoint for this pump has been exceeded and the pump is
required to run but may still be off because of an imposed ON DELAY
RUN: The pump control relay has activated and the pump is running
SERVICE: The pump is being serviced and is temporarily unavailable
1.3 Alarm Condition
An alarm setpoint may be setup on the PCS-400 to signal an unwanted condition.  This is
typically used to signal extreme levels such as an impending overflow, etc.  An alarm contact
will activate to control external devices.  In addition a horn will sound on the PCS-400 to signal
this event.  A silence button on the PCS-400 will silence the audible alarm once it has sounded.
The audible alarm has two modes of operation: Solid Tone & Variable Tone.  The Solid Tone
mode keeps the horn sounding continuously while the alarm condition is present.  The Variable
Tone mode sounds the horn in a pulse interval that is related to the amount that the input signal
exceeds the alarm setpoint.  The farther the level moves beyond the setpoint the longer the
horn on-pulse will become.
1.4 Signal Fail Condition
A signal fail relay contact will activate if the input signal drops below 2mA (only if the PCS-400 is
configured to operate in the 4-20mA input mode).
..\Manuals\PCS-400.doc
1.5 Signal Re-transmit
An signal re-transmit output provides a signal proportional to the input signal that may be used
for other external devices.
Section 2 – External Connections
2.1 Power Supply
The PCS-400 requires 120 VAC, 50/60Hz, 48 VA.  The